

**LAC No.06/13
New No. 93/16**

16.08.2018

Present: Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. A.C. Tewari, Counsel for respondent No.1/UOI.
Sh. Umesh Gupta, Counsel for respondent
No.2/MCD.
Sh. Sanjeet Kumar, Patwari for LAC (West).

PW-1 Achin Saxena, re-called, cross-examined and
discharged and vide statement recorded separately, Ld.
Counsel for petitioner has closed PE.

Now to come up for RE on 27.09.2018.

**(Sanjay Kumar)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
16.08.2018**