

**LAC No. 06/13
New No.93/16**

27.09.2018

Present: Proxy counsel for the petitioner
Sh A.C. Tiwari, counsel for respondent no.
1/UOI with Sh. Om Parkash, JA, LAC-WEST
Sh. Umesh Gupta, counsel for respondent
no. 2/ N, DMC

Sh. A.C. Tiwari, Id. Counsel for respondent
no. 1/UOI tender in evidence the copy of Award as Ex.
R-1 and closed evidence on behalf of respondent no.
1/UOI.

Be awaited.

**(Sanjay Kumar)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
27.09.2018**

27.09.2018 at 12 Noon

Present: Ms Dimple Dhamija, counsel for the
petitioner
Sh A.C. Tiwari, counsel for respondent no.
1/UOI with Sh. Om Parkash, JA, LAC-WEST
Sh. Umesh Gupta, counsel for respondent
no. 2/ N, DMC

At the request of Sh. Umesh Gupta, counsel
for respondent no. 2, one more opportunity granted for
R.E.

Put up the case for R.E on 01.11.2018.

**(Sanjay Kumar)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
27.09.2018**