

LAC No. 93/16
M/s Divya Automatic Vs. UOI & Anr.

21.02.2019

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. A.C. Tiwari, counsel for R-1/UOI.

Ms. Sarita, proxy for R-2/North DMC alongwith DW
Virender Kumar.

Proxy counsel for R-2 submits that DW Sh. Virender Kumar
has not brought some original documents and seeks adjournment as
main counsel is not available today.

Matter be listed on **04.04.2019** for RE.

(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
21.02.2019