

LAC No. 93/16

04.04.2019

Present: Ms Dimple Dhamija, Id. Counsel for the petitioner
Sh. A.C. Tiwari, Id. Counsel for respondent no. 1/UOI
Sh. Umesh Gupta, Id. Counsel for respondent no. 2/ North
DMC with Sh. Sanjay Mathur, dealing Assistant.

RW- Sh. Vijender Kumar is present but he has not brought the original documents. Id. Counsel for respondent no. 2 seeks an adjournment to lead evidence.

At request, put up the case on 30.05.2019 for RE.

**(Savitri)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
04.04.2019**