

31.10.2019

Present: Sh Achin Saxena, GPA of petitioner.
Sh A.C. Tiwari, counsel for R-1/UOI.
Sh Nitish Shokeen, Proxy counsel for MCD alongwith
Sh Vijender Singh, SO.

Both the parties have requested for adjournment by submitting that connected matter is pending for 21.11.2019 and prays that present matter may also be fixed for the said date.

Request allowed.

Put up on 21.11.2019 for RE with the connected matter

(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
31.10.2019