

LAC-93/16
M/s Divya Automats Vs. UOI & Anr.

16.01.2020

Present: Sh. Achin Saxena, proxy for Ms. Dimple Dhamija, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. A.C. Tiwari, counsel for R-1/UOI.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, proxy for Sh. Ashutosh Gupta, counsel for R-2/MCD alongwith Sh. Vijay Kumar, S.O.

On the last date of hearing last and final opportunity was granted to R-2/MCD to lead its evidence subject to cost. Previous cost not paid. Accordingly, the opportunity to lead evidence by R-2/MCD is closed.

Put up on **30.01.2020 for final arguments.**

(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
16.01.2020