

LAC No. 93/16

30.01.2020

Present: Ms Dimple Dhamija, counsel for petitioner
Sh. A.C. Tiwari, counsel for R-1/UOI
Sh. Manoj Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Ashutosh
Gupta, counsel for R-2/MCD, alongwith Sh. Vijender
Gupta, S.O for R-2.

Matter is today fixed for final arguments, however, counsel for respondent no. 2/MCD is interested in leading evidence. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has accordingly offered to pay the cost. Let the costs of Rs. 3,000/- imposed on 21.11.2019 be deposited with Prime Minister's Relief Fund. Thereafter appropriate application for re-opening of opportunity to lead evidence shall be moved.

Put up the case for filing the proof of deposit of cost/ further proceedings on 24.02.2020.

**(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
30.01.2020**