

LAC No. 93/16

24.02.2020

Present: Ms Dimple Dhamija, counsel for the petitioner
None counsel for R-1/UOI
Sh. Nitin Shokeen, counsel for respondent no.
2/MCD alongwith Sh. Vijender Kumar, SO.

Ld. Counsel for respondent filed the proof of deposit of costs of Rs. 3,000/- alongwith application under order XVIII Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC for opportunity of the applicant to lead respondent's evidence. Heard. Application is allowed.

R2W1 Sh. Vijender Kumar, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Now put up the case on 24.03.2020 for final arguments.

**(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
24.02.2020**