

19.08.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting app.

Present: Ms Dimple Dhamija, counsel for the petitioner with petitioner
Sh. A.C. Tiwari, counsel for respondent no. 2/UOI
None for respondent no. 2/MCD

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent no. 1 had already filed written arguments on some earlier dates. Today written arguments have been filed on the dedicated e-mail ID of the court by respondent no.2/MCD also. The counsels for other parties stated that they have received copy of written arguments of MCD.

Put up the case for Judgment on 09.09.2020. This order sheet is as per the direction of Ld. P.O., received on phone.

**Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir
19.08.2020**

At this stage Sh. Ashutosh Gupta, Id. Counsel for respondent no. 2/MCD has appeared. He has been apprised about the court proceedings.

Put up on 09.09.2020 the date already fixed for judgment. This order Sheet is as per the direction of Ld. P.O, received on phone.

**Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir
19.08.2020**